FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2007

February 28, 2007

Madam President:

Your EDUCATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

SENATE BILL 1183

has had it under consideration and reports same **WITHOUT RECOMMENDATION**, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 1, line 14, strike "PRINCIPAL" and insert in lieu thereof "CLUSTER LEADER".
- 2. On page 2, line 4, strike "principal" and insert in lieu thereof "cluster leader".
- 3. On page 2, line 14, strike "principal" and insert in lieu thereof "cluster leader".
- 4. On page 2, line 19, strike "principal" and insert in lieu thereof "cluster leader".
- 5. On page 2, line 23, strike "principal" and insert in lieu thereof "cluster leader".
- 6. On page 3, line 5, strike "principal's" and insert in lieu thereof "cluster leader's".
- 7. On page 3, line 6, strike "principal" and insert in lieu thereof "cluster leader".
- 8. On page 3, line 7, strike "principal" and insert in lieu thereof "cluster leader".,

and thence referred to the FINANCE COMMITTEE.

FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2007

SEC/SB 1183 Page 2

		Respectfully submitted,
		Cynthia Nava, Chairman
Adopted	(Chief Clerk)	Not Adopted(Chief Clerk)
	Date	
The roll call vote was 3 For 2 Against Yes: 3 No: Asbill, Papen Excused: Garcia, Lovejoy, Nava, Sanchez, M. Absent: None		

SB1183ED1